

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4701

TO BE ANSWERED ON 30.03.2017


ENHANCEMENT IN SUBSIDY FOR INSTALLING SOLAR PANELS


4701.   SHRI RAVINDRA KUMAR PANDEY:


Will the Minister of NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to enhance the present subsidy given to the general public for installing solar panels on their rooftops in Jharkhand and other parts of the country;

and

(b) If so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR POWER, COAL, NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND

MINES (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a) & (b): No Madam. Current level of subsidy is considered adequate.

 *********

